503550094 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK S. LOPP	10/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE WATER TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	10450 N. AIRPORT RD
City:	HAYDEN
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14412625		
Application Number:	61668981		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078483-8009US00, US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Ashford-Downing/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page1.tif

source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page2.tif

source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page3.tif

source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page4.tif

source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036935 FRAME: 0926

503550094

source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page6.tif source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page7.tif source=0784838009USLoppAssignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036935 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Cornelius Strain having a mailing address of 4194 E 2nd Ave Apt A, Post Falls, Idaho 83854;
- Bradley Messerschmidt having a mailing address of 4602 N Hutchinson Ln,
 Spokane, Washington 99212;
- Mark S. Lopp having a mailing address of 901 N 16th, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho
 83814;
- Eric Skidmore having a mailing address of 7075 S Conifer Lane, Harrison,
 Idaho 83833; and
- Kylan Kracher having a mailing address of 1815 S Koren, Spokane,
 Washington 99212.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled COMPARTMENTALLY EXPANDABLE ROTATING BELT FILTER FOR ENERGY USE REDUCTION, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on July 6, 2012 as U.S. Application No. 61/668,981 (the "Application") and as PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/049604 filed on July 8, 2013. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

Blue Water Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Idaho having its principal place of business at 10450 N. Airport Drive, Hayden, Idaho 83835-9742 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries, including all national and regional phase applications derived from the PCT application.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors,

784838009US

legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

754835009US

For Blue Water Technologies, Inc.:

784838009US

3

Date:		Signature	>	
		u u	Cornelius Stra	iin
United States of Am State of County of)) ss.)		
On this	day of Comelius no executed the	Strain ne foregoind	, , to me l i instrument, an	before me known to be the individual ad acknowledged execution
of the same.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Notary Public				

Date:	Signature		
	u.	Bradley Messerschmidt	
United States of America)		
State of) ss.		
County of)		
On this day of		, before me	
personally came Bradley Messe	<u>rschmidt</u>	, before me , to me known to be the individual	
		instrument, and acknowledged execution	
of the same.		·	
Notary Public			

Date:	Signature	Mark S. Lopp			···
United States of America State of <u>โร่อทอ</u> County of <u>Voetensi</u>)) ss.				
On this <u>as</u> day of <u>oc</u> personally came <u>Mark S. L</u> described in and who executed the of the same.	ుంరి .opp e foregoing	, <u>ಎಂ.</u> , to me kr instrument, and	S lown to l acknow	_ before me be the individua dedged executi	al ion
Ca C		11.17°	£7.00.	19.00 19.00	
Notary Public		Service Control of the Control of th	PUBLY	C CANAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	

Date:		Signatui	re	
	occoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccocc		Eric Skidmore	
United States of An State of))ss.)		
On this	day of	idmora		before me nown to be the individual
described in and will of the same.	no executed	the foregoin	g instrument, an	d acknowledged execution
Notary Public				

Date:	Signature			
	~	Kylan Kracher		
United States of America State of County of)) ss.)			
On this day of	MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		before me	
personally came <u>Kylan Krad</u> described in and who executed the of the same.	<u>cher</u>	, to me kn	own to be the individual	
Notary Public				

RECORDED: 11/02/2015